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Company City/State/Zip Code Telephone Email/Website

11 McQueen Gas Inspection Services Del Mar, CA 92014 (858) 923-7105 mark@11mcqueengasinspectionservices.com

4 West Pipeline Canyon Lake, CA 92587 (951) 244-0002 paul@4westpipeline.com

A Vidovich Construction Company Inc. Lakeside, CA 92040 (619) 390-1365 stefanie@avidovichconstruction.com

A3 CONSTRUCTION Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 551-3297 a3const.officeassist@gmail.com

AAA Backfill Services formerly WHC & CO Inc William Howse 

Contractor San Diego, CA 91910 (619) 583-2357
billyhowse1@gmail.com

AC Spraggins Eng & Underground Inc Ontario, CA 91762 (714) 995-7552 cs@acspragginseng.com

Acclaim Electric Inc. Escondido, CA 92025 (760) 594-6004 acclaimelectricinc@gmail.com

Ace Excavating and Environmental Services Inc Alpine, CA 91901 (619) 441-4900 lg@aceexcavating.com

Advantage Backhoes Crestline, CA-California 92325 (909) 338-6302 travis@advantagebackhoes.com

Affordable Earthworks Inc La Mesa, CA 91941 (858) 401-0726 april@affordableearthworks.com

AirX Utility Surveyors Inc San Marcos, CA 92069 (760) 480-2347 jharris@airxus.com

All Trenches Filled Carlsbad, CA 92009 (760) 845-2636 alltrenchesfilled@gmail.com

Alliance Diversified Enterprises Escondido, CA 92029 (760) 207-4842 nancy@adeidrilling.com

AM Ortega Construction Inc Lakeside, CA-California 92040 (619) 390-1988 safety@amortega.com

American Boring Company Inc Riverside, CA 92504 (909) 528-3435 shawn@americanboring.com

American Integrated Services Inc Wilmington, CA 90744 (424) 477-7382 mhuddleston@americanintegrated.com

ARB Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630 (949) 297-5886 tnguyen@prim.com

ARC Construction & Engineering Inc San Diego, CA 92131 (858) 663-4062 ninasalinas@att.net

Atlas Development Corporation Inc Solana Beach, CA 92075 (858) 342-3101 amir@atlas-corp.net

Avina Equipment Rental Inc Lakewood, CA 90713 (562) 274-5330 avinaequipmentrental@outlook.com

Baker Electric Inc Escondido, CA 92029 (760) 690-5028 cberner@beicivil.com

Bali Construction Inc South El Monte, CA 91733 (626) 315-2054 rrodriguez@baliconstruction.com

Barnard General Engineering Pipeline Co San Diego, CA 92137 (619) 884-2632 barnardpipeline@yahoo.com

BEI Civil Works Corona, CA 92881 (760) 690-5028 cberner@beicivil.com

Bess Utility Solutions Hayward, CA 94545 (408) 515-2556 joseph@besstestlab.com

Bill Petty's Backhoe Service Inc Downey, CA 90242 (562) 630-3162 pettysbackhoe@outlook.com

Blue Top Inc Apple Valley, CA 92308 (951) 741-6333 bluetopincorporated@gmail.com

Bonilla Equipment Inc Chino, CA 91708 (562) 755-7752 bonillaequipment@gmail.com

Bonita Pipeline Inc Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 434-9801 Jasmine@bonitapipeline.com

BSD Builders San Diego, CA 92111 (858) 657-9186 kristaa@bsdbuilders.com

BTS Equipment Unlimited Inc El Cajon, CA 92021 (619) 324-7065 rswaimjr@btsequipmentunlimited.com

Cal Empire Engineering Inc Corona, CA 92880 (909) 695-7969 breannec@calempire.com

Caleb Underground Construction Inc Ramona, CA 92065 (858) 829-3155 heather@calebunderground.com

California Auger Boring Inc Anaheim, CA 92806 (714) 975-4217 Estimating@calaugerboring.com

California Boring Inc Anaheim, CA 92806 (714) 269-6601 Russ@calboring.com

Carrion Construction Inc San Diego, CA 92106 (619) 252-2028 mark@ccibuild.net

Carroll Engineering Construction dba Carroll Construction Fallbrook, CA 92088 (760) 717-7057 amandacarrollconstruction@gmail.com

Cass Construction Inc El Cajon, CA 92022-0309 (619) 590-0929 ghurst@cassarrieta.com

Castle Contracting LLC El Cajon, CA 92021 (619) 219-8125 steve.chavez@digcastle.com

Charles Doherty Concrete Oceanside, CA 92054 (760) 535-9295 cwdoherty@cox.net

Cookson Enterprises Inc Escondido, CA 92029 (760) 839-2966 tony@cooksonent.com

CRC Tractors Vista, CA 92084 (949) 331-4857 info@crctractors.com

CRM Construction Lakeside, CA 92040 (619) 778-4997 crmconst@cox.net

C-Rod Pipeline Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92404 (909) 609-6460 CARLOS@CRODPIPELINE.COM

Cut N Core San Diego, CA 92123 (858) 560-6627 holly@cutncore.com

DEVCO RT, Inc dba Devco Development And Engineering Temecula, CA 92950 (951) 221-3633 dt@devco-inc.com

Diversa Services Inc dba Diversa General & Engineering La Mesa, CA 91942 (619) 807-6162 diversa21@gmail.com

DND Construction San Diego, CA 92196 (858) 583-1028 mdnguyen27@yahoo.com

Doty Bros Equipment Company Norwalk, CA 90650 (562) 345-1436 rafael.flores@dotybros.com

Draves Pipeline Inc Bonsall, CA 92003 (760) 728-7094 jpacheco@dravespipeline.com

DTS Engineering Contractors Inc Long Beach, CA 90805 (714) 240-9627 sherry@dtseng.net

Energy Excavations Oceanside, CA 92054 (619) 530-8449 Joe@energyexcavations.com

Faith Utility Installation Inc Menifee, CA 92584 (951) 757-5856 Adam@faithutilityinc.com

Farwest Corrosion Control Company - A Texas Corporation Downey, CA 90241 (310) 532-9524 dmcgrew@farwestcorrosion.com

Ferreira Construction Co Inc dba Ferreira Coastal Construction 

Company Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
(908) 534-8655 dcatapane@ferreiraconstruction.com

GC Pipeline Construction Perris, CA 92570 (951) 287-1220 gcpipelineconst@gmail.com

Gilstrap Trucking Inc dba So Cal Backhoe Service Hesperia, CA 92340 (760) 244-9438 darin@socalbackhoe.com

Gratzl Heavy Equipment Valley Center, CA 92082 (760) 535-9334 bonniegratzl@yahoo.com

Ground Level Inc Fallbrook, CA 92088 (760) 799-2581 office@groundlevelinc.com

H7 Contracting and Engineering Inc Murrieta, CA 92562 (951) 213-4604 Christa@h7contracting.com

Hal Hays Construction Inc Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 788-0703 emaciel@halhays.com

This list is provided for convenience only, and the contractors are not endorsed or preferred by SDG&E.  This is not a complete list of contractors who are qualified.

Any contractor with a valid Veriforce Field Verification Report (FVR) with the appropriate Backfilling qualifications is qualified to perform the backfill. Contractors must provide this 

Verification upon request and keep a copy of this on the job site at all times. 

This list was accurate as of the date shown above. Qualifications are subject to expiration and/or suspension therefore should be verified prior to engaging the services of any of the listed 

companies. For the online version of this document, visit https://www.sdge.com/builder-services/builder-services-resourcesunder the Brochures section titled Customer Contractors 

Qualified to Perform Backfill of Gas Trench (GO 112 F) (pdf).
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Henkels & McCoy, Inc Chino, CA 91710 (909) 517-3011 arodriguez@henkels.com

Hi-Point Engineering Inc Wildomar, CA 92595 (951) 245-4842 grading@hipointeng.com

Horizon Underground Inc Norco, CA 92860 (951) 907-3224 victoria@horizonundergroundinc.com

Inland Engineering Services Corona, CA 92881 (951) 277-0800 cmongello@inland-engineering.com

Interpipe Contracting Inc Santee, CA 92071 (619) 596-7733 info@interpipecontracting.com

Iron Alliance Engineering Inc   Alpine, CA 91901 (619) 277-9639 brent.iaeinc@gmail.com

JAG Utility Construction, Inc. Irvine, CA 92602 (949) 768-3882 clopez@jagutilityco.us

JDS Plumbing & Mechanical Vista, CA 92084 (760) 477-7967 buffy@jdsplumbing.com

John Sharp Construction LLC Chula Vista, CA 91911 (858) 354-9700 sharpconstruction@gmail.com

KCB Engineering Inc Simi Valley, CA 93063 (805) 217-9809 kcbengineeringinc@gmail.com

Kern Precision Excavation Bakersfield, CA 93312 (661) 889-4441 kernprecisionexcavation@gmail.com

Kerns Inc Hesperia, CA 92345 (760) 949-8800 estimating@kernscon.com

Kimmel Construction Enterprises Inc Vista, CA 90281 (760) 410-3923 dkimmel007@gmail.com

Koloa Pacific Pipeline Corp El Cajon, CA 92019 (619) 992-9101 stephanie@koloapacific.com

Kyne Construction Inc. El Cajon, CA 92020 (619) 749-2400 kari@kyneinc.com

L. E. Butts Construction Spring Valley, CA 91977 (619) 988-6206 lebuttsconst@gmail.com

LG Equipment Inc. El Cajon, CA 92021 (619) 988-0924 kathy@lgequipment.com

Lorton Mitchell Custom Homes Inc Coronado, CA 92118 (619) 435-3446 renee@lortonmitchellhomes.com

Loya Constructors Inc National City, CA 91950 (619) 512-1251 loyaconstructors@icloud.com

Maher Construction Valley Center, CA 92082 (760) 715-9670 maherconstr@aol.com

MCZ Construction Inc Yucaipa, CA 92399 (951) 453-4312 mczconstruction@hotmail.com

Mergens Construction La Mesa, CA 91941 (619) 208-3996 mergensinc@gmail.com

Michels Brownsville, WI 53006 (920) 583-1400 ubaylon@michels.us

MK & CK Enterprises Inc dba Mike's Backhoe Service Santee, CA 92071 (619) 504-8671 mrfrontrow@gmail.com

Montijo Backhoe Inc. Chula Vista, CA 91911 (619) 420-6635 cecilia@montijobackhoe.net

Mora's Equipment & Construction Pico Rivera, CA 90660 (562) 948-1838 jason@morasequipment.com

Nick & Rachel Aldous Inc dba Solid Ground Construction San Diego, CA 92102 (619) 654-1011 solidground.nick@gmail.com

Nold's Equipment Inc Long Beach, CA 90808 (562) 938-9794 christinanold@gmail.com

North County Fence &  Fabrication Fallbrook, CA 92028 (951) 315-6691 meghan.northcountyfence@gmail.com

Pacific Coast Grading Inc Carlsbad, CA 92008 (760) 730-9990 pcgradinginc@gmail.com

Pacific Utility Installation Inc Corona, CA 92878 (714) 970-6430 cynthia.inman@pacificutility.com

Par Western Line Contractors LLC Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 (760) 425-0235 nismith@parwlc.com

Pimentel Equipment Rental Banning, CA 92220 (951) 570-6769 pimentelequipmentrental@gmail.com

PR Frame Construction Vista, CA 92083 (760) 420-1616 prdigit@aol.com

Pro Craft Construction Redlands, CA 92373 (909) 790-5222 jtolman@procraftci.com

Pro Energy Services Group LLC Escondido, CA 92029 (760) 936-3088 tclowers@proeservices.com

Pro Frame Builders Inc Imperial Beach, CA 91932 (619) 396-0096 proframetristin@gmail.com

R & L Construction & Engineering El Cajon, CA 92019 (619) 980-4911 rlconstruction.ca@gmail.com

R J Allen Inc Garden Grove, CA 92840 (714) 539-1022 vicki@jralleninc.com

Rand Engineering Inc El Cajon, CA 92021 (619) 722-6767 aleicha@randengineeringinc.com

RAOZ General Engineering San Diego, CA 92163 (619) 237-7610 raozge@aol.com

Razors Edge Grading and Excavation El Cajon, CA 92021 (619) 929-1001 athena@regxinc.com

Richard Lopez Construction Inc Corona, CA 92879 (951) 372-0944 ruby@rlopezinc.com

Roval Group Escondido, CA 92026 (844) 768-2547 ap@rovalgroup.com

S E Pipe Line Construction Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 (562) 868-9771 cgarcia@sepipeline.com

Salzano Engineering Inc Descanso, CA 91916 (619) 520-2991 salzanoeng@hotmail.com

Santa Ana Creek dba Mark Company Orange, CA 92856 (714) 685-3462 robertstarks@themarkco.com

Schilling Paradise Corp El Cajon, CA 92021 (619) 579-6500 mweishan@schillingcorp.com

Sea Mac General Engineering San Diego, CA 92109 (619) 655-2533 seamacge@gmail.com

Sharps Backhoe Service Inc San Dimas, CA 91773 (909) 214-9866 sharpsbackhoe@gmail.com

Sheldon Site Utilities Poway, CA 92064 (858) 486-8004 jose@sheldonsite.com

Sim Engineering Inc Fallbrook, CA 92028 (760) 731-6125 sandy@simengineeringinc.com

Snelson Companies Inc Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 (360) 707-8513 clemley@prim.com

SoCal Underground Inc Winchester, CA 92596 (951) 375-9482 jennifer@socalug.com

Southern Contracting Company San Marcos, CA 92069 (760) 744-0760 lmurison@southerncontracting.com

Stormcon Inc  Chino Hills, CA 91709 (909) 497-4815 connie@stormconinc.com

Straightline Engineering Inc Lakeside, CA 92040 (619) 443-3313 kpinch@straightlineeng.com

Strelic Plumbing Inc dba Advanced Plumbing Company El Cajon, CA 92022 (619) 447-2770 cheryl@advanceplumbing.net

Submar Inc Houma, LA 70360 (985) 868-0001 bledet@submar.com

Sukan Inc Rowland Heights, CA 91748 (626) 854-9467 suzanne@sukaninc.com

Sunrise Bobcat & Hauling Service Inc Poway, CA 92074 (760) 801-8981 tcarapella@att.net

TAD Excavation Inc  El Cajon, CA 92021 (619) 561-1400 corey@tadexcavation.com

This list was accurate as of the date shown above. Qualifications are subject to expiration and/or suspension therefore should be verified prior to engaging the services of any of the listed 

companies. For the online version of this document, visit https://www.sdge.com/builder-services/builder-services-resourcesunder the Brochures section titled Customer Contractors 

Qualified to Perform Backfill of Gas Trench (GO 112 F) (pdf).
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Taylor Underground Inc San Jacinto, CA 92581 (951) 654-9605 lynnfranco.tui@gmail.com

Teichert Pipelines Inc Sacramento, CA 95864 (916) 837-6176 cfischer@teichert.com

Tessitore Construction & Engineering Inc Chula Vista, CA 91911 (619) 209-1169 tessitoreconstruction@gmail.com

The Fishel Company San Diego, CA 43215 (614) 274-8100 amlumbard@teamfishel.com

Top Grade Engineering Inc San Diego, CA 92119 (619) 303-6870 shirley-pratt@hotmail.com

Trinity Grading Inc Temecula, CA 92593 (951) 587-6000 AP@trinitygrading.com

TVD Inc Cardiff-By-The-Sea, CA (619) 851-9773 tvdincgrading@aol.com

Underground Construction Company (So-Cal Division) Benicia, CA 94510 (707) 908-0510 rockyb@undergroundconstruction.com

Underground Utilities Inc Spring Valley, CA 91977 (619) 461-9500 estimating@uuisd.com

Universal Pipeline Inc Perris, CA 92570 (951) 461-9318 unpipeline@verizon.net

Ventura Directional Drilling Inc Santa Paula, CA 93060 (805) 642-5000 jen@venturadrilling.com

Veteran Pipeline Construction (VPC) Sacramento, CA 95833 (805) 704-0970 jsmith@chargeepc.com

Vetsource Inc. Vista, CA 92028 (949) 465-7345 admin@vetsourceinc.com

VGL Construction Inc El Centro, CA 92243 (760) 604-5780 karen@vglconstruction.com

W A Rasic Construction Long Beach, CA 90807 (562) 928-6111 acoit@warasic.com

Walton Bros Enterprises Inc DBA CJW General Contracting Murrieta, CA 92563 (951) 652-0903 assistant.cjwgc@gmail.com

West Tech Contracting Escondido, CA 92025 (760) 233-2570 emorford@wtcinc.biz

Whillock Contracting Inc Las Mesa, CA 91943 (619) 579-0700 Tory@WhillockContracting.com

Zefiro Corporation Torrance, CA 90503 (530) 400-2294 ckeefer@zefiro.info

This list was accurate as of the date shown above. Qualifications are subject to expiration and/or suspension therefore should be verified prior to engaging the services of any of the listed

companies. For the online version of this document, visit https://www.sdge.com/builder-services/builder-services-resourcesunder the Brochures section titled Customer Contractors

Qualified to Perform Backfill of Gas Trench (GO 112 F) (pdf).
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